

CS 40/26
Ruchika vs. Sudershan Malik

23.01.2026

Fresh suit is received. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Mohit Kumar and Sh. Sagar Chaudhary, Ld. Counsels
for the plaintiff.

At request of Ld. Counsel for plaintiff, put up for
consideration on 04.02.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 23.01.2026