

CS No. 40/26
Ruchika v. Sudershan Malik

04.02.2026

Present: Sh. Mohit Kumar, Sh. Sagar Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Plaintiff has filed an application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC with proposed amended plaint.

Heard on aforesaid application. Case file perused.

Matter is at the initial stage as the summons have yet to be issued to defendant, accordingly, in the facts and circumstances of the case, aforesaid application is allowed. Amended plaint is taken on record.

Issue summons of the suit for settlement of issues as well as notice of application u/o XXXIX Rules 1 and 2 of CPC for service upon the defendant through all permissible modes on filing of PF and RC within two weeks.

To come up on 13.03.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi
04.02.2026