

29.04.2026

Present: Sh. Mohit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Mohit Kumar Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for the
defendant.

Summons served upon the defendant through affixation.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant seeks direction to the plaintiff to supply the copy of plaint and document which he received by separate edoresement.

Let written statement be filed within the stipulated period with advance copy to the other side who shall at liberty to file the replication, if any.

At this stage, ld. Counsel for the parties requested to refer the matter to Mediation Centre.

In view of referral order parties are directed to appear before the In-charge of Mediation Centre on **08.05.2026**.

For report/further proceeding on **09.07.2026**.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD, Courts,
Delhi, 29.04.2026